Fair Value

Park Street Capital Private Equity Funds VII, LP

Park Street Natural Resources Fund IV

Portfolio Advisors Private Equity Fund VI

Portfolio Advisors Private Equity Fund VII

Portfolio Advisors Private Equity Fund VIII

Mercer Private Investment Partners III

Goldman Sachs & Company GS Distressed Opportunities

   Fund IV, LP

Montauk TriGuard V

Fair Value

Pinehurst Institutional, Ltd.

Mercer Hedge Fund

Copper Rock International Small Cap

10/15/2026 to

10/15/2028

The following investments are also valued at the Foundation's proportionate share of the net asset value of the entity. However, these

funds are liquid and can be redeemed with the required notification period.

Neuberger Berman Crossroads Fund XXI 10/23/2025 to

10/23/2027

4/14/2018 to

4/14/2019

7/30/2022 to

7/30/2024

4/18/2024 to

4/15/2026

-56-

STATE OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDED JUNE 30, 2017 AND 2016

22 IMPAIRMENT LOSS

23 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

24 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

As Previously

Reported Adjustment As Restated

Statement of Net Position

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,221,888$   (8,221,888)$   -$

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 9,958,516   8,221,888   18,180,404

Short-term investments 243,089   (62,525) 180,564

Restricted shrt-term investments 59,513   62,525 122,038
Total 18,483,006$   -$ 18,483,006$

Net position

Restricted-expendable

Bond System -$ 13,582,365$   13,582,365$

Unrestricted 7,371,476   (13,582,365)   (6,210,889)

Subsequent to the issuance of the June 30, 2016 financial statements, the University determined there was an error in the reporting of

the Auxiliary Facilities System's assets and net position. The following financial statement line items as of June 30, 2016 were affected

by the correction:

The University received a fiscal year 2017 appropriation from the State of Illinois of $16,753,700, where fiscal year 2017 expenses

were charged against it but due to governmental accounting standards, the appropriation revenue will not be recognized until fiscal year

2018.

During fiscal year 2016, the University determined that one of its residence halls, Carman Hall, had suffered an impairment due to a